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TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that  the number of students under taking Project Work/ Field Work/ Internship 

for the Academic year 2023 - 2024. 
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undertaking  

 

2023 - 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Principal

5560

undertaking Internship

58

undertaking Field
Project Work
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B.Pharm students undertaking Project Work/ Field visit/ Internship for 

the academic year 2023 – 2024 

S.NO DESCRIPTION 

1 Certificate of Head of institution 

2 List of B.Pharm Students Undertaking Project Work/ Field Visit/ 

Internship-HOI 

3 List of Students Undertaking Project Work/ Field Visit/ Internship 
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Principal 

 

 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

 

Number of students under taking Project Work/ Field Visit/ Internship 

for the academic  year 2023 - 2024 is 58. 

The student participated in more than one activity has been counted as 

oneonly. 
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Principal 

To whomsoever it may concern 

List of B.Pharmstudents under taking Project Work/ Field Visit/ Internshipfor 

the academic year 2023-2024. 

S.No Name of the Student Register No Field Visit Date 

1.  ABINAYA.M 560020523501 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 02/11/2023 

2.  ABISHEK.J 560020523502 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 02/11/2023 

3.  AMOKA.V 560020523503 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 02/11/2023 

4.  ANBUSELVAN.V 560020523504 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 02/11/2023 

5.  ANBUSELVI.S 560020523505 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 02/11/2023 

6.  ANITHA.L 560020523506 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 02/11/2023 

7.  ARAVIND.R 560020523507 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 02/11/2023 

8.  ARCHANA.M 560020523508 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 02/11/2023 

9.  
ARUN 

VENKATESHWARAN.S 
560020523509 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 

02/11/2023 

10.  ARUN.A 560020523510 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 02/11/2023 

11.  ASWIN.M 560020523511 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 02/11/2023 

12.  ATCHAYA.K 560020523512 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 02/11/2023 

13.  BANU.S 560020523513 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 02/11/2023 

14.  BAVITHRA.B 560020523514 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 02/11/2023 

15.  BHARATHI RAJA.S 560020523515 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 02/11/2023 

16.  BARATH KUMAR.R 560020523516 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 06/11/2023 

17.  DEEPASRI.P 560020523517 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 06/11/2023 

18.  DINESH.S 560020523518 Arbour  Pharmaceuticals 06/11/2023 

19.  GOPIKRISHNAN.V 560020523519 Arbour   Pharmaceuticals 06/11/2023 

20.  GOWSALYA.V 560020523520 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 06/11/2023 

21.  GULBAHAR.G 560020523521 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 06/11/2023 

22.  HEMADHARAN.V 560020523522 Arbour  Pharmaceuticals 06/11/2023 

23.  ISHWARYA.S 560020523523 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 06/11/2023 

24.  JEYASURYA.V 560020523524 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 06/11/2023 

25.  KESAVAMUGILESH.M 560020523525 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 06/11/2023 

26.  MUTHU.J 560020523526 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 06/11/2023 

27.  NAGAMUGILAN.P 560020523527 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 06/11/2023 
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28.  NAGESHWARI.K 560020523528 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 06/11/2023 

29.  NARESH KUMAR.M 560020523529 Arbour  Pharmaceuticals 06/11/2023 

30.  NARMATHA.M 560020523530 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 06/11/2023 

31.  PAPITHA .V 560020523531 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 08/11/2023 

32.  PRAGATHI .P 560020523532 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 08/11/2023 

33.  PRASANTH .M 560020523533 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 08/11/2023 

34.  PRIYADARSHINI .V 560020523534 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 08/11/2023 

35.  RAJALAKSHMI .N 560020523535 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 08/11/2023 

36.  RAJARAJAN .M 560020523536 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 08/11/2023 

37.  SATHISHKUMAR .J 560020523537 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 08/11/2023 

38.  SHIRLEY ELIZABETH.I 560020523538 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 08/11/2023 

39.  SIVA S.V 560020523539 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 08/11/2023 

40.  SIVAPRAKASH .V 560020523540 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 08/11/2023 

41.  SUDHA D.G 560020523541 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 08/11/2023 

42.  SUNDARAKANNAN .D 560020523542 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 08/11/2023 

43.  SURIYA .G 560020523543 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 08/11/2023 

44.  SWATHY .M 560020523544 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 08/11/2023 

45.  SYED YASIN S.M 560020523545 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 09/11/2023 

46.  TAMILARASAN .A 560020523546 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 09/11/2023 

47.  THAMIZHARASAN .N 560020523547 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 09/11/2023 

48.  THILAGAVATHI .M 560020523548 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 09/11/2023 

49.  THIRUMURUGAN .R 560020523549 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 09/11/2023 

50.  UMAVATHI .P 560020523550 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 09/11/2023 

51.  VALLARASU.D 560020523551 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 09/11/2023 

52.  VASANTHRAJ .S 560020523552 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 09/11/2023 

53.  VINOTH SANJAY.T 560020523553 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 09/11/2023 

54.  VINOTH .S 560020523554 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 09/11/2023 

55.  VISHWA .M 560020523555 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 09/11/2023 

56.  VISHWANATHAN .V 560020523556 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 09/11/2023 

57.  CHANDURU .R 560021523561 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 09/11/2023 

58.  NISHA .P 560021523562 Arbour Pharmaceuticals 09/11/2023 
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REF: SSIP/IV/2020                                                                                       Date: 25/10/2023 

To  

Mr. Abdul Lathiff, 

The Managing director, 

ArbourPharmaceuticals, 

Trichy. 

 

Dear sir, 

Request for Permission to Conduct an Industrial Visit 

Following our recent discussion, I would like to formally request permission for our 

B.PharmThird Year (58) students to visit your organization on Planned schedule. This visit is 

integral to their curriculum, as it will enhance their understanding of formulation and research 

concepts. The visiting team will be accompanied by faculty members, who will oversee the 

visit and seek valuable insights from your skilled and experienced staff.We kindly request 

your approval for this visit  

Thank you for considering our request. We look forward to your positive response. 

 

                                                                                            Yours truly  

  



Address :7A, ANANDHA NAGAR, CHERAN SALAI, LICCOLONY, TRICHY-600021 

CIN :U24110TN2013PTC091977 

REG NO :91977 

PH No: 9788994167 

Email :capanneerselvam@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

Date :27/10/2023 

 

From 

The Managing director, 

Arbour Pharmaceuticals, 

7A, Anandha Nagar, Cheran Salai, LIC Colony, Trichy-600021. 

 

To  

 
The Principal, 

SS Institute of Pharmacy, Sankari. 

 

Industrial visit approval letter 

Sir 

 

I am writing this letter to approve your request that you made on Planned schedule for 

visiting to our industry. It will generally take around one day to visit our industry. I can assure 

you that our industry will give you want significant knowledge during this visit. 

 

Thank you for your interest and I look forward to hearing from you soon 

 

 

With regards 

 

 

The Managing director, 

  

Stamp

Stamp

Stamp



Address :7A, ANANDHA NAGAR, CHERAN SALAI, LICCOLONY, TRICHY-600021 

CIN :U24110TN2013PTC091977 

REG NO :91977 

PH No: 9788994167 

Email :capanneerselvam@gmail.com 

 

 

 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

 

Date :12/11/2023 

SUB : Industrial Visit 

 

Pharmacy students (B.Pharm Third year) from SS Institute of 

Pharmacy, Sankari, Salem(dt) visited our organisation on Planned 

schedule as part of their study curriculum of industrial visit. 

58 students along with 4 faculty members visited the manufacturing 

unit. 

This document is given as per request. 

Warm Regards, 

 

For Arbour Pharmaceuticals 

 

Stamp

Stamp

Stamp
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FIELD TRIP REPORT 

Name of programme                   :Industrial visit 

Date                                               :12/11/2023 

No of students                               :58 

Faculty accompanied                   :  

                                                          

                                                         Mrs.P.Nandhitha 

                                                         Mrs. K.Sowndarya 

 

 

Name of the Industry visited       :Arbour Pharmaceuticals 

Address of the Industry visited   :7A, Anandha Nagar, Cheran Salai, LIC 

Colony, Trichy-600021. 

 

Outcomes  

 Theoretical knowledge with practical application, providing valuable insights 

into industry operations and standards. It enhances understanding of real-

world processes and career opportunities. Additionally, it fosters networking 

with industry professionals and potential mentors. 

 

Faculty Incharge                                                          Principal 

 

  

Mr.M.Praveen kumar
 Mr.T.Sampath Kumar
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FIELD VISIT REPORT 

58 students of 2020 Batch B. Pharm and 4 faculties had visited the unit. The faculties  

 

Mrs. K.Sowndarya 

 

   

 

Arbour Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. was established in 2013 and is located in 7A, Anandha 

Nagar, Cheran Salai, LIC Colony, Trichy-600021.  It is involved in manufacturing of tablets, 

capsules and syrups. 

The industrial visit was really helpful to understand the proper manufacturing processes. It 

helped understanding each and every steps involved in these processes in detail. Students 

were able to relate to the practical apects of the equipments and the processes studied in 

theory classes. 

Quality control department which was highly equipped with various analytical and quality 

control equipments like disintegration apparatus, dissolution apparatus, refrigerator, 

electronic water bath. The department had areas for reserve sample room and the 

instrumentation room. The instrumentation room had the HPLC, UV and FT-IR. Some of the 

other equipments were bursting apparatus, electronic balance, water bath, Karl Fisher titration 

and drying room. 

accomapanied were Mr.T.Sampath Kumar, Mr.M.Praveen kumar, Mrs.P.Nandhitha
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The head of the department of the manufacturing area was there to guide us and explain us in 

details regarding different steps of manufacturing. He thoroughly explained each and every 

processes and working of various equipments. A separate area for storage and verification of 

the packing materials had been alloted. The quality control department then prepares the 

hatch manufacturing record acording to which the process of manufacturing is undertaken. 

The manufacturing area included areas for granulation, coating etc. 
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INDUSTRIAL VISIT 2023 
7th SEMESTER B.PHARM 

LIST OF STUDENTS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FACULTIES 

1.T.Sampath Kumar                           3. P.Nandhitha                                   

2. M.Praveen kumar          4. K.Sowndarya 

 

1.ABINAYA.M       30.NARMATHA.M 

2.ABISHEK.J 31.PAPITHA .V 

3.AMOKA.V 32.PRAGATHI .P 

4.ANBUSELVAN.V 33.PRASANTH .M 

5.ANBUSELVI.S 

34.PRIYADARSHI.V 
35. RAJALAKSHMI .N 

6.ANITHA.L 36.RAJARAJAN .M 

7.ARAVIND.R 37.SATHISHKUMA.J 

8.ARCHANA.M 38.SHIRLEY ELIZABETH.I 

9.ARUN VENKATESHWARAN.S 39.SIVA S.V 

10.ARUN.A 40.SIVAPRAKASH .V 

11.ASWIN.M 41.SUDHA D.G 

12.ATCHAYA.K 42.SUNDARAKANNAN .D 

13.BANU.S 43.SURIYA .G 

14.BAVITHRA.B 44.SWATHY .M 

15.BHARATHI RAJA.S 45.SYED YASIN S.M 

16.BARATH KUMAR.R 46.TAMILARASAN .A 

17.DEEPASRI.P 47.THAMIZHARASAN .N 

18.DINESH.S 48.THILAGAVATHI .M 

19.GOPIKRISHNAN.V 49.THIRUMURUGAN .R 

20.GOWSALYA.V 50.UMAVATHI .P 

21.GULBAHAR.G 51.VALLARASU.D 

22.HEMADHARAN.V 52.VASANTHRAJ .S 

23.ISHWARYA.S 53.VINOTH SANJAY.T 

24.JEYASURYA.V 54.VINOTH .S 

25.KESAVAMUGILESH.M 55.VISHWA .M 

26.MUTHU.J 56.VISHWANATHAN .V 

27.NAGAMUGILAN.P 57.CHANDURU .R 

28.NAGESHWARI.K 58.NISHA .P 

29.NARESH KUMAR.M 
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  B.Pharm Students Undertaking Project Work/ Field Work/ Internship For 

The Academic Year 2023 – 2024 

S.NO DESCRIPTION 

1 Certificate of Head of institution 

2 List of B.Pharm Students Undertaking Project Work/ Field Work/ Internship-

HOI 

3 List of Students Undertaking Project Work/ Field work/ Internship 
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TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

 

Number of students under taking Project Work/ Field Work/ Internship 

for the academic  year 2023 - 2024 is 60. 

The student participated in more than one activity has been counted as 

one only. 
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TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

List of B.Pharm students under taking Project Work/ Field Work/ Internship 

for the academic year 2023-2024. 

S.no Name of The Student Register No Internship 
Internship  

Duration 

1.  ABINESH. S 560021523501 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

2.  ABISHEK.B 560021523502 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

3.  ABISURYA .C 560021523503 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

4.  ANANDASIVAM.T 560021523504 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

5.  ANBU .R 560021523505 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

6.  ARAVINTH.M 560021523506 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

7.  ARCHANA.A 560021523507 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

8.  ARIVILKUMAR.P 560021523508 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

9.  ARUN .A 560021523509 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

10.  ARUN KUMAR .K 560021523510 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

11.  ARUNKUMAR.M 560021523511 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

12.  BALAMURUGAN.B 560021523512 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

13.  BATHRINATH.A 560021523513 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

14.  BOOPATHI.G 560021523514 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

15.  BOOPATHI.P 560021523515 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

16.  CHITHARTHA.M 560021523516 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

17.  DEVIPRIYA.K 560021523517 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

18.  DHATCHNAMOORTHI.K 560021523518 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

19.  DHIVYA.N 560021523519 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

20.  ESAI MOZHI.S 560021523520 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 
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21.  GAYATHRI.S 560021523521 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

22.  GOPIKA.K 560021523522 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

23.  GOPI.K 560021523523 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

24.  GURUMOORTHI.M 560021523524 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

25.  HARIPRIYA.K 560021523525 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

26.  JOTHIPRAKASH.P 560021523526 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

27.  KARTHICK KANNAN.S 560021523527 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

28.  KARTHICK.K 560021523528 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

29.  KARTHIKEYAN.M 560021523529 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

30.  KAVIBHARATHI.S 560021523530 Deepam Hospitals 3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023 

31.  KAVIYA .S 560021523531 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

32.  KESAVAN.P 560021523532 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

33.  KIRUBANIDHI.R 560021523533 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

34.  KIRUTHIKA.P 560021523534 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

35.  MEGALA.G 560021523535 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

36.  MOHAMMED KABEER.A 560021523536 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

37.  RANISH.G 560021523537 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

38.  SARAN MOHAN.R 560021523538 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

39.  SASIKALA.G 560021523539 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

40.  SATHYA JASMINE.A 560021523540 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

41.  SETHURAMAN.P 560021523541 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

42.  SOWMIYA.D 560021523542 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

43.  SRIGANTH.K 560021523543 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

44.  SUGASHINI.M 560021523544 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

45.  SUNDHAR.S 560021523545 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

46.  SURIYA.M 560021523546 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

47.  SYED ABDULLA.A 560021523547 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

48.  TAMILMANI.P 560021523548 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

49.  THIRUMALAI.R 560021523549 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

50.  THIRUMENINATHAN.M 560021523550 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

51.  UMA SHANKARI.E 560021523551 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 



SS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY 
(A unit of VS Educational & Charitable Trust) 

Approved by Tamilnadu Government & Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi. 

Affiliated to the Tamilnadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, 

and The Directorate of Medical Education, Chennai. 
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52.  VAITHEESWARI.V 560021523552 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

53.  VIGNESH.C 560021523553 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

54.  VIGNESH.S 560021523554 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

55.  VIJAYASARATHI.S 560021523555 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

56.  VIMAL.R 560021523556 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

57.  VINOTHINI.A 560021523557 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

58.  VISHALATCHI.K 560021523558 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

59.  YAZHINI.B 560021523559 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 

60.  S.YUVAKIRUTHIGA 560021523560 Deepam Hospitals 12/2/2024 – 28/2/2024 
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Ref - B.Pharm/HFT/2023-24                                                                               Date:29/9/2023 

 

To 

The chairman/ managing director, 

Deepam Hospital, 

No.327 Muthurangam Road, 

Tambaram. 

Respected sir,  

Sub: Requisition letter to permit our B.Pharmacy students to get clinical research 

training on Health Care Facility at your esteemed Hospital - Reg. 

I am writing to formally request your esteemed hospital's cooperation in allowing our 

second-year B.Pharmacy students to undertake clinical research training at your 

facility. We propose a training period of 15 days, during which the students will be 

divided into various batches. Each batch will rotate through different departments 

within your hospital according to a prearranged schedule.  This field experience is 

essential for our student’s professional growth, providing them with valuable insights 

and practical skills in a real-world healthcare environment. We assure you that the 

students will respect the hospital’s operations and will strive to integrate seamlessly 

without disrupting the day-to-day activities. 

Thanking you, 

Yours truly 

 

 

 



DEEPAM HOSPITALS 
NO.327,Muthurangam Road, West Tambaram, Chennai 

 

No. 327, Muthurangam Road, West Tambaram, Tambaram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600045 
Phone No :044 43970201 Email: ask@deepamhospitals.com 

Date: 20/10/2023 

CLINICAL RESEARCH TRAINING 

This is to certify that below mentioned IInd B Pharm students from SS Institute of 

Pharmacy, Sankari, Salem  has successfully completed 15 days (3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023) of 

health care facility & basic learning of Clinical Research training in Deepam Hospitals, 

Chennai. 

S.no Name of the student Register no 

1 ABINESH. S 560021523501 

2 ABISHEK.B 560021523502 

3 ABISURYA .C 560021523503 

4 ANANDASIVAM.T 560021523504 

5 ANBU .R 560021523505 

6 ARAVINTH.M 560021523506 

7 ARCHANA.A 560021523507 

8 ARIVILKUMAR.P 560021523508 

9 ARUN .A 560021523509 

10 ARUN KUMAR .K 560021523510 

11 ARUNKUMAR.M 560021523511 

12 BALAMURUGAN.B 560021523512 

13 BATHRINATH.A 560021523513 

14 BOOPATHI.G 560021523514 

15 BOOPATHI.P 560021523515 

 

Chairman/ Director 

 

 

 
 

 



DEEPAM HOSPITALS 
NO.327,Muthurangam Road, West Tambaram, Chennai 

 

No. 327, Muthurangam Road, West Tambaram, Tambaram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600045 
Phone No :044 43970201 Email: ask@deepamhospitals.com 

Date: 20/10/2023 

CLINICAL RESEARCH TRAINING 

This is to certify that below mentioned IInd B Pharm students from SS Institute of 

Pharmacy, Sankari, Salem  has successfully completed 15 days (3/10/2023 – 19/10/2023) of 

health care facility & basic learning of Clinical Research training in Deepam Hospitals, 

Chennai. 

S.no Name of the student Register no 

1 CHITHARTHA.M 560021523516 

2 DEVIPRIYA.K 560021523517 

3 DHATCHNAMOORTHI.K 560021523518 

4 DHIVYA.N 560021523519 

5 ESAI MOZHI.S 560021523520 

6 GAYATHRI.S 560021523521 

7 GOPIKA.K 560021523522 

8 GOPI.K 560021523523 

9 GURUMOORTHI.M 560021523524 

10 HARIPRIYA.K 560021523525 

11 JOTHIPRAKASH.P 560021523526 

12 KARTHICK KANNAN.S 560021523527 

13 KARTHICK.K 560021523528 

14 KARTHIKEYAN.M 560021523529 

15 KAVIBHARATHI.S 560021523530 

 

Chairman/ Director 

 

 

 

 



DEEPAM HOSPITALS 
NO.327,Muthurangam Road, West Tambaram, Chennai 

 

No. 327, Muthurangam Road, West Tambaram, Tambaram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600045 
Phone No :044 43970201 Email: ask@deepamhospitals.com 

Date: 29/02/2024 

CLINICAL RESEARCH TRAINING 

This is to certify that below mentioned IInd B Pharm students from SS Institute of 

Pharmacy, Sankari, Salem  has successfully completed 15 days (12/02/2024 to 28/02/2024) 

of health care facility & basic learning of Clinical Research training in Deepam Hospitals, 

Chennai. 

S.no Name of the student Register no 

1 KAVIYA .S 560021523531 

2 KESAVAN.P 560021523532 

3 KIRUBANIDHI.R 560021523533 

4 KIRUTHIKA.P 560021523534 

5 MEGALA.G 560021523535 

6 MOHAMMED KABEER.A 560021523536 

7 RANISH.G 560021523537 

8 SARAN MOHAN.R 560021523538 

9 SASIKALA.G 560021523539 

10 SATHYA JASMINE.A 560021523540 

11 SETHURAMAN.P 560021523541 

12 SOWMIYA.D 560021523542 

13 SRIGANTH.K 560021523543 

14 SUGASHINI.M 560021523544 

15 SUNDHAR.S 560021523545 

 

Chairman/ Director 

 

 

 

 



DEEPAM HOSPITALS 
NO.327,Muthurangam Road, West Tambaram, Chennai 

 

No. 327, Muthurangam Road, West Tambaram, Tambaram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600045 
Phone No :044 43970201 Email: ask@deepamhospitals.com 

Date: 29/02/2024 

CLINICAL RESEARCH TRAINING 

This is to certify that below mentioned IInd B Pharm students from SS Institute of 

Pharmacy, Sankari, Salem  has successfully completed 15 days (12/02/2024 to 28/02/2024) 

of health care facility & basic learning of Clinical Research training in Deepam Hospitals, 

Chennai. 

S.No Name of the student Register no 

1 SURIYA.M 560021523546 

2 SYED ABDULLA.A 560021523547 

3 TAMILMANI.P 560021523548 

4 THIRUMALAI.R 560021523549 

5 THIRUMENINATHAN.M 560021523550 

6 UMA SHANKARI.E 560021523551 

7 VAITHEESWARI.V 560021523552 

8 VIGNESH.C 560021523553 

9 VIGNESH.S 560021523554 

10 VIJAYASARATHI.S 560021523555 

11 VIMAL.R 560021523556 

12 VINOTHINI.A 560021523557 

13 VISHALATCHI.K 560021523558 

14 YAZHINI.B 560021523559 

15 S.YUVAKIRUTHIGA 560021523560 

 

Chairman/ Director 



SS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY 
(A unit of VS Educational & Charitable Trust) 

Approved by Tamilnadu Government & Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi. 

Affiliated to the Tamilnadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, 

and The Directorate of Medical Education, Chennai. 
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HOSPITAL FIELD TRAINING  

                                                 DEEPAM HOSPITALS GROUP 
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Affiliated to the Tamilnadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, 

and The Directorate of Medical Education, Chennai. 
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B.Pharm Students Undertaking Project Work/ Field Work/ Internship 

For The Academic Year 2023 – 2024 

S.NO DESCRIPTION 

1 Certificate of Head of institution 

2 List of B.Pharm Students Undertaking Project Work/ Field Work/ Internship-

HOI 

3 List of Students Undertaking Project Work/ Field Work/ Internship 
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Certificate Of Head Of Institution 
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Dr.C.Jothimanivannan.,M.Pharm.,Ph.D. 

Principal 

 

 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

 

Number of students under taking Project Work/ Field Work/ Internship for 

the academic  year 2023 - 2024 is 55. 

The student participated in more than one activity has been counted as one 

only. 

  



SS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY 
(A unit of VS Educational & Charitable Trust) 

Approved by Tamilnadu Government & Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi. 
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Dr.C.Jothimanivannan.,M.Pharm.,Ph.D. 

 Principal 

 

To whomsoever it may concern 

This Is To Certify That The List Of B.Pharm Students Under Taking Project Work/ 

Field Work/ Internship For The Academic  Year 2023 – 2024 Are Given Below. 

 

S. 

No  
Register 

No 

Name Of The Student Year Project Work Topic Guide 

 

 

1 

561997227 PRADEEP .B IV PHARMACOGNOSTICAL, 

PHYTOCHEMICAL & 

INVITRO ANTI- LICE 

ACTIVITY OF 

ETHANOLIC EXTRACT 

OF CITRUS HYSTRIX 

Mr.T. SAMPATH 

KUMAR., 

M.PHARM 

561997234 SANTHOSHKUMAR.N IV 

561997236 SHALINI .M IV 

561997238 SREEJITH .S IV 

561997247 VIJAYAKUMAR .A IV 

2 561997235 SARANKUMAR.T IV IN-VITRO ACTIVITY OF 

ETHANOLIC EXTRACT 

OF ALBIZIA AMARA IN 

INDIAN ADULT EARTH 

WORMS (PHERETIMA 

POSTHUMA) 

Mrs. M. VANITHA., 

M.PHARM. 

561997237 SHANMUGAM.G IV 

561997239 SRINIVASAN.M IV 

561997240 SRITHER.R IV 

561997244 TAMILSELVAN.R IV 

3 561997208 DEEPASREE. M IV FORMULATION & 

EVALUATION OF FAST 

DISSOLVING ORAL THIN 

FILMS OF 

ATORVASTATIN 

CALCIUM 

Mrs.K.Sowndarya., 

M.PHARM 

561997216 HEMAVATHI. D IV 

561997221 KUMANAN. N.V IV 

561997226 PAVENDHARAN .S IV 

4 561997204 ARUN .S IV FORMULATION 

&EVALUATION OF 

QUETIAPINE 
FUMARATE FLOATING 

TABLETS BY NON 

EFFERVESCENT 

TECHNIQUE 

Mrs. M.GOMATHI 

M. Pharm 

561997209 DHANASEKARAN .A IV 

561997214 GOKUL PRASATH .M IV 

561997215 GOKULNATH .M IV 

561997217 KAMALESH .S IV 

 

5 

 

  561997241 

SUBASHINI .M IV PHYTOCHEMICAL & 

ANTIMICROBIAL 
Dr.C.Jothimanivannan.,

M.PHARM.,PH.D. 
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Approved by Tamilnadu Government & Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi. 

Affiliated to the Tamilnadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, 
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561997243 SURYAPRAKASH .M IV ACTIVITY EVALUATION 

OF ROOT 

OF ROOT  EXTRACT OF 

VITEX NEGUNDO LINN 

 

561997245 THANGAPANDIYAMM

AL.I 

IV 

561997246 VEERASELVAN .V IV 
561997248 VIJAYAKUMAR .M IV 

 

 

 

6 

561997229 PRAMESHWARAN. A IV INVITRO EVALUATION 

OF  

INVITRO EVALUATION 

OF ANTIFUNGAL 

POTENCY OF THE PLANT 

EXTRACTS OF 

DIFFERENT PARTS OF 

CELOSIA ARGENTEA 

LINN CANDIDA SPECIES 

Mrs. M. VANITHA., 

M.PHARM  

561997230 PRIYANKA. P IV 
561997231 RAJAGURU. A IV 
561997242 SURESH. M IV 
561997249 VINITHA. A IV 

 

 

 

7 

561997203 ARTHI. A IV ANALYTICAL METHOD 

DEVELOPMENT 

VALIDATION FOR THE 

DETERMINATION OF 

NICORANDIL BY UFIC IN 

ORAL SOLID DOSAGE 

FORMS 

Mr.S.PRAVINKUMAR.   

            M.PHARM 

561997206 ARUNKUMAR. K IV 
561997207 AZHAGIRI. T. K IV 
561997223 MANIKANDAN. S IV 
561997224 MUTHUKANNAN. S IV 

 

 

 

8 

561997202 ANUSUYA. N IV FORMULATION & 

EVALUATION OF HERBAL 

CREAM BY USING 

BAUHINIA TOMENTOSA 

FOR EVALUATION OF 
ANTI INFLAMMATORY 

ACTIVITY 

Mrs.C.KALAISELVI, 

M.Pharm., (Ph.D)., 

Associate Professor 

561997205 ARUNKUMAR. D IV 
561997213 ELAVARASAN. E IV 
561997218 KARTHICK. D IV 
561997219 KARTHIKEYAN. R IV 

A 

 

9 

561997250 VINOTHKUMAR.R IV FORMULATION & 

EVALUATION OF 

MATRIX TYPE 

TRANSDERMAL 

PATCHES OF IBUPROFEN 

Mrs. P.NANDHITHA     

           M. PHARM.. 

Assistant Professor 
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